
Track and Field Results – June 2025 

Event Division Athlete School Results 
100m Junior 

Girls  
1st – Lolola S. 
2nd – Helena W. 
3rd – Olamide O. 
4th – Gabby O. 
5th – Jaiden M. 

Sacred Heart  
Sacred Heart 
Madonna Della Libera 
Holy Family 
Madonna Della Libera 

14.94 
15.07 
15.37 
15.41 
15.72 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Davion M. 
2nd – Aiden K. 
3rd – David O. 
4th – Jax M. 
5th- Jack C. 

St. Pius 
Sacred Heart 
St. Gabriel 
Holy Family 
Holy Family  

13.88 
14.34 
14.44 
15.39 
15.50 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Elizabeth R. 
2nd – Billie W. 
3rd – Isabella O. 
4th – Ava R. 
5th – Fifa A. 

Notre Dame  
St. Leo 
Sacred Heart 
St. Pius 
St. Gabriel 

14.55 
14.56 
14.57 
14.97 
15.00 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Noah E. 
2nd – Draycen R. 
2nd – Ethan G. 
3rd – Gabriel I. 
4th – William T. 
5th- Xavier C. 

Sacred Heart  
Notre Dame 
Notre Dame 
St. Gabriel 
OLOP 
Sacred Heart  

12.84 
13.51 
13.51 
13.60 
13.63 
13.64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
200m Junior 

Girls  
1st – Lolola S. 
2nd – Gedi M. 
3rd – Jaiden M. 
4th – Maddisyn R. 
5th – Olamide O. 

Sacred Heart  
Holy Family 
Madonna Della Libera 
St. Leo 
Madonna Della Libera 

32.01 
33.26 
33.50 
33.82 
33.91 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Davion M. 
2nd – Aiden K. 
3rd – Jayden B. 
4th – David O. 
5th- Jax M. 

St. Pius 
Sacred Heart 
St. Basil 
St. Gabriel 
Holy Family  

28.28 
28.86 
29.03 
30.34 
30.36 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Claire F. 
2nd – Giselle E. 
3rd – Billie W. 
4th – Ava R. 
5th – Ella K. 

St. Peter 
St. Basil 
St. Leo 
St. Pius 
Madonna Della Libera 

29.55 
29.75 
29.97 
30.13 
30.32 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Ethan G. 
2nd – Gianni I. 
3rd – Ryan C. 
4th – Habeeb A. 
5th- Blake C. 

Notre Dame 
Notre Dame 
St. Gabriel 
Sacred Heart  
Holy Family 

27.59 
27.72 
28.72 
28.90 
29.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
400m Junior 

Girls  
1st – Emma M. 
2nd – Gabby B. 
3rd – Edith E. 
4th – Emmalin H. 
5th – Scarlett B. 

Sacred Heart  
St. Gabriel 
Sacred Heart 
Madonna Della Libera  
St. Patrick 

1.13.87 
1.14.13 
1.19.47 
1.19.53 
1.13.87 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Cayson R. 
2nd – Akinola K. 
3rd – Luke T. 
4th – Kellan J. 
5th- Madden A. 

Blessed Sacrament 
St. Basil 
OLOP 
OLOP 
St. Theresa  

1.11.56 
1.11.87 
1.13.50 
1.14.13 
1.17.00 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Addison P. 
2nd – Kennedy S. 
3rd – Billie W. 
4th – Ella K. 
5th – Lana K. 

OLOP 
Notre Dame 
St. Leo 
Madonna Della Libera 
St. Basil  

1.06.89 
1.07.95 
1.08.13 
1.10.66 
1.12.97 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Noah E. 
2nd – Levi H. 
3rd – Zogie A. 
4th – Gabriel I. 
5th- Isaiah H. 

Sacred Heart  
St. Leo 
St. Basil 
St. Gabriel 
Blessed Sacrament 

1.04.59 
1.06.43 
1.06.44 
1.07.34 
1.08.01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
800m Junior 

Girls  
1st – Edith E. 
2nd – Reese C. 
3rd –Luci C. 
4th –Hayley W. 
5th – Isla D. 

Sacred Heart  
Christ the King 
Holy Family 
Sacred Heart  
Christ the King 

2.52.75 
3.03.12 
3.04.46 
3.07.53 
3.17.39 

Junior 
Boys  

1st –Luke T. 
2nd – Matthew F. 
3rd – Lucas K. 
4th – Mobowo A. 
5th- Mason C. 

Our Lady of Providence 
Sacred Heart 
Blessed Sacrament 
Madonna Della Libera 
St. Peter  

2.44.38 
2.44.40 
2.50.52 
2.55.09 
2.56.93 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Addison P. 
2nd – Isabella Z. 
3rd – Mariah O. 
4th – Kayla B. 
5th – Emmy E. 

Our Lady of Providence  
Notre Dame 
Sacred Heart  
St. Gabriel 
Resurrection 

2.38.09 
2.51.82 
3.00.65 
3.04.29 
3.06.60 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Alex P. 
2nd – Ben K. 
3rd – Ben M. 
4th – Lucas S. 
5th- Aaron C. 

Sacred Heart  
St. Gabriel 
St. Pius 
Sacred Heart  
Our Lady of Providence  

2.28.50 
2.33.21 
2.36.50 
2.37.69 
2.41.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Event Division Athlete School Results 
1500m Junior 

Girls  
1st – Emma M. 
2nd – Isla B. 
3rd – Edith E. 
4th – Reese C. 
5th – Luci C. 

Sacred Heart  
St. Patrick 
Sacred Heart 
Christ the King 
Holy Family  

5.52.38 
5.55.88 
6.02.72 
6.16.21 
6.20.58 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Matthew F. 
2nd – Luke T. 
3rd – Jack C. 
4th – Kellan J. 
5th- Mason C. 

Sacred Heart 
OLOP 
Holy Family 
OLOP 
St. Peter  

5.30.63 
5.33.57 
5.47.56 
5.50.25 
5.51.01 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Izabella Z. 
2nd – Kennedy S. 
3rd – Anabelle R. 
4th – Alice C. 
5th –Paige M. 

Notre Dame 
Notre Dame 
St. Pius 
St. Leo 
Sacred Heart  

5.50.69 
5.58.09 
6.05.77 
6.25.97 
6.43.05 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Alex P. 
2nd –Phillip K. 
3rd –Cole D. 
4th – Maddox S. 
5th- Lucas S. 

Sacred Heart 
St. Gabriel 
Notre Dame 
MDL 
Sacred Heart  

5.11.82 
5.19.44 
5.20.88 
5.24.19 
5.27.15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
Long 
Jump 

Junior 
Girls  

1st – Sarah N. 
2nd – Mariah H. 
3rd – Gabby B. 
4th – Amara A. 
5th – Ayva R. 

St. Leo 
Blessed Sacrament 
St. Gabriel 
Sacred Heart 
St. Basil  

3.55m 
3.47m 
3.44m 
3.35m 
3.08m 

Junior 
Boys  

1st –Isaac P. 
2nd – Jacob P. 
3rd – Davion M. 
4th –Blake B. 
5th- Jax M. 

Notre Dame 
Sacred Heart 
St. Pius 
St. Theresa 
Holy Family   

4.18m 
3.90m 
3.86m 
3.83m 
3.77m 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Addison B. 
2nd – Zoe A. 
3rd – Cadynce C. 
4th – Olivia R. 
5th – Claire F. 

OLOP 
St. Gabriel 
Christ the King 
Blessed Sacrament 
St. Peter  

4.73m 
3.97m 
3.96m 
3.84m 
3.82m 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Noah E. 
2nd – Romulo R. 
3rd – Jackson S. 
4th – Ben V. 
5th- William T. 

Sacred Heart 
Holy Cross 
St. Gabriel 
Madonna Della Libera 
OLOP   

4.88m 
4.60m 
4.60m 
4.45m 
4.42m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
Triple  
Jump 

Junior 
Girls  

1st – Amara A. 
2nd – Maeve E. 
3rd – Maddie S. 
4th – Bibi B. 
5th – Ellie G. 

Sacred Heart  
Sacred Heart  
St. Gabriel 
St. Gabriel 
Blessed Sacrament   

7.20m 
6.83m 
6.79m 
6.57m 
5.69m 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Isaac P. 
2nd – Xavier N. 
3rd – George P. 
4th – Jaxon K. 
5th- Ryan B. 

Notre Dame 
OLOP 
St. Leo 
St. Pius 
OLOP   

8.97m 
7.61m 
7.23m 
7.00m 
6.89m 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Giselle E. 
2nd – Kayla B. 
3rd – Brooke-
Lynn L. 
4th – Kennedy S. 
5th – Kinga Z. 

St. Basil 
St. Gabriel 
Our Lady of 
Providence  
Notre Dame 
OLOP   

8.35m 
7.90m 
7.69m 
7.59m 
7.51m 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – William T. 
2nd – Draycen R. 
3rd – Jackson S. 
4th – Devin R. 
5th- Simon W. 

OLOP 
Notre Dame 
St. Gabriel 
St. Leo 
OLOP  

9.49m 
9.46m 
9.20m 
8.54m 
8.42m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
Standing 

Broad  
Jump  

Junior 
Girls  

1st – Helena W. 
2nd – Abby C. 
3rd – Ayva R. 
4th – Hailey M. 
5th – Evelyn L. 

Sacred Heart  
OLOP 
St. Basil 
MDL 
St. Leo  

1.98m 
1.90m 
1.87m 
1.83m 
1.70m 

Junior 
Boys  

1st – Isaac P. 
2nd – Blake B. 
3rd – Connor E. 
4th – Ethan I. 
5th- Demilade A. 

Notre Dame 
St. Theresa 
St. Peter 
Sacred Heart  
Holy Family  

2.06m 
1.89m 
1.86m 
1.82m 
1.76m 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Avery S. 
2nd – Olivia R. 
3rd – Katherine O. 
4th – Sophia H. 
5th – Elizabeth R. 

St. Gabriel 
Blessed Sacrament 
Sacred Heart 
St. Leo 
Notre Dame  

1.91m 
1.89m 
1.88m 
1.81m 
1.75m 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Luca R. 
2nd – Jerimiah M. 
3rd – Gabriel I. 
4th – Zogie A. 
5th- Hunter V. 

OLOP 
Sacred Heart 
St. Gabriel 
St. Basil 
Blessed Sacrament  

2.78m 
2.27m 
2.25m 
2.14m 
2.08m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Event Division Athlete School Results 
Shot 
Put  

Junior 
Girls  

1st – Moloya D. 
2nd – Avaia C. 
3rd – Eberechukwu E. 
4th – Melody M. 
5th – Vanessa E-I. 

Holy Cross 
Blessed Sacrament 
Sacred Heart 
St. Leo 
Resurrection  

6.80m 
6.50m 
6.30m 
5.90m 
5.90m 

Junior 
Boys  

1st –  Noah H. 
2nd – Edmond T. 
3rd – Giacomo S-G. 
4th – Daniel Y. 
5th- Jayden C-W. 

Blessed Sacrament 
St. Peter 
OLOP 
St. Basil 
OLOP  

9.04m 
8.80m 
8.59m 
8.23m 
8.09m 

Senior 
Girls 

1st – Olivia M. 
2nd – Makenna M. 
3rd – Mady M. 
4th –  RJ T. 
5th – Charlotte G. 

Holy Family 
Resurrection 
Notre Dame 
OLOP 
St. Gabriel   

9.05m 
8.79m 
8.40m 
8.28m 
8.18m 

Senior 
Boys 

1st – Keyden R. 
2nd – Paul B. 
3rd – Cash T. 
3rd – Habeeb A 
4th – Adam M. 
5th- Zach B. 

St. Gabriel 
St. Gabriel 
MDL 
Sacred Heart 
St. Theresa  
OLOP 

11.50m 
11.30m 
10.90m 
10.90m 
10.50m 
10.40m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Event Athlete School Total Points 
Girls 

Pentathlon 
1st - Emma F. St. Peter 1109 

2nd – Mia P. St. Leo  1029 
3rd – Tiziene R. Sacred Heart  885 

 

Event Athlete School Total Points 
Boys  
Pentathlon  

1st – Logan H. St. Theresa  1468 
2nd – Jaxen E. Notre Dame 1374 
3rd – Lucas S. Resurrection  1373 

 

Event Relay Team Time 
Relay  1st – St. Basil 

2nd – Our Lady of Providence 
3rd – Sacred Heart  
4th – St. Pius 
5th – Madonna Della Libera  

56.06 
57.22 
57.82 
58.19 
1.00.26 

 

Overall 
Awards 

Division Athlete School 
Junior Girls  1st – Edith E. 

2nd – Lolola S. 
2nd – Emma M. 
3rd – Helena W. 

Sacred Heart 
Sacred Heart 
Sacred Heart 
Sacred Heart 

Junior Boys  1st – Isaac P. 
2nd – Davion M. 
3rd – Luke T. 

Notre Dame 
St. Pius 
Our Lady of Providence 

Senior Girls 1st – Addison P. 
2nd – Kennedy S. 
3rd – Billie W. 

Our Lady of Providence 
Notre Dame 
St. Leo 

Senior Boys  1st – Noah E. 
2nd – Alex P.  
3rd – William T.  

Sacred Heart  
Sacred Heart 
Our Lady of Providence 

 


