## **Track and Field Results - June 2025**

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
100m	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Lolola S.	Sacred Heart	14.94
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Helena W.	Sacred Heart	15.07
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Olamide O.	Madonna Della Libera	15.37
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Gabby O.	Holy Family	15.41
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Jaiden M.	Madonna Della Libera	15.72
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Davion M.	St. Pius	13.88
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Aiden K.	Sacred Heart	14.34
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – David O.	St. Gabriel	14.44
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Jax M.	Holy Family	15.39
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Jack C.	Holy Family	15.50
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Elizabeth R.	Notre Dame	14.55
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Billie W.	St. Leo	14.56
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Isabella O.	Sacred Heart	14.57
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Ava R.	St. Pius	14.97
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Fifa A.	St. Gabriel	15.00
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Noah E.	Sacred Heart	12.84
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Draycen R.	Notre Dame	13.51
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Ethan G.	Notre Dame	13.51
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Gabriel I.	St. Gabriel	13.60
		4 <sup>th</sup> – William T.	OLOP	13.63
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Xavier C.	Sacred Heart	13.64

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
200m	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Lolola S.	Sacred Heart	32.01
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Gedi M.	Holy Family	33.26
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Jaiden M.	Madonna Della Libera	33.50
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Maddisyn R.	St. Leo	33.82
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Olamide O.	Madonna Della Libera	33.91
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Davion M.	St. Pius	28.28
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Aiden K.	Sacred Heart	28.86
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Jayden B.	St. Basil	29.03
		4 <sup>th</sup> – David O.	St. Gabriel	30.34
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Jax M.	Holy Family	30.36
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Claire F.	St. Peter	29.55
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Giselle E.	St. Basil	29.75
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Billie W.	St. Leo	29.97
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Ava R.	St. Pius	30.13
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Ella K.	Madonna Della Libera	30.32
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Ethan G.	Notre Dame	27.59
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Gianni I.	Notre Dame	27.72
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Ryan C.	St. Gabriel	28.72
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Habeeb A.	Sacred Heart	28.90
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Blake C.	Holy Family	29.26

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
400m	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Emma M.	Sacred Heart	1.13.87
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Gabby B.	St. Gabriel	1.14.13
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Edith E.	Sacred Heart	1.19.47
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Emmalin H.	Madonna Della Libera	1.19.53
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Scarlett B.	St. Patrick	1.13.87
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Cayson R.	Blessed Sacrament	1.11.56
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Akinola K.	St. Basil	1.11.87
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Luke T.	OLOP	1.13.50
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Kellan J.	OLOP	1.14.13
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Madden A.	St. Theresa	1.17.00
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Addison P.	OLOP	1.06.89
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Kennedy S.	Notre Dame	1.07.95
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Billie W.	St. Leo	1.08.13
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Ella K.	Madonna Della Libera	1.10.66
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Lana K.	St. Basil	1.12.97
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Noah E.	Sacred Heart	1.04.59
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Levi H.	St. Leo	1.06.43
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Zogie A.	St. Basil	1.06.44
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Gabriel I.	St. Gabriel	1.07.34
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Isaiah H.	Blessed Sacrament	1.08.01

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
800m	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Edith E.	Sacred Heart	2.52.75
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Reese C.	Christ the King	3.03.12
		3 <sup>rd</sup> –Luci C.	Holy Family	3.04.46
		4 <sup>th</sup> –Hayley W.	Sacred Heart	3.07.53
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Isla D.	Christ the King	3.17.39
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> –Luke T.	Our Lady of Providence	2.44.38
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Matthew F.	Sacred Heart	2.44.40
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Lucas K.	Blessed Sacrament	2.50.52
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Mobowo A.	Madonna Della Libera	2.55.09
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Mason C.	St. Peter	2.56.93
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Addison P.	Our Lady of Providence	2.38.09
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Isabella Z.	Notre Dame	2.51.82
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Mariah O.	Sacred Heart	3.00.65
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Kayla B.	St. Gabriel	3.04.29
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Emmy E.	Resurrection	3.06.60
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Alex P.	Sacred Heart	2.28.50
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Ben K.	St. Gabriel	2.33.21
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Ben M.	St. Pius	2.36.50
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Lucas S.	Sacred Heart	2.37.69
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Aaron C.	Our Lady of Providence	2.41.88

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
1500m	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Emma M.	Sacred Heart	5.52.38
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Isla B.	St. Patrick	5.55.88
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Edith E.	Sacred Heart	6.02.72
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Reese C.	Christ the King	6.16.21
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Luci C.	Holy Family	6.20.58
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Matthew F.	Sacred Heart	5.30.63
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Luke T.	OLOP	5.33.57
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Jack C.	Holy Family	5.47.56
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Kellan J.	OLOP	5.50.25
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Mason C.	St. Peter	5.51.01
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Izabella Z.	Notre Dame	5.50.69
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Kennedy S.	Notre Dame	5.58.09
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Anabelle R.	St. Pius	6.05.77
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Alice C.	St. Leo	6.25.97
		5 <sup>th</sup> –Paige M.	Sacred Heart	6.43.05
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Alex P.	Sacred Heart	5.11.82
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> –Phillip K.	St. Gabriel	5.19.44
		3 <sup>rd</sup> –Cole D.	Notre Dame	5.20.88
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Maddox S.	MDL	5.24.19
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Lucas S.	Sacred Heart	5.27.15

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
Long	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Sarah N.	St. Leo	3.55m
Jump	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Mariah H.	Blessed Sacrament	3.47m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Gabby B.	St. Gabriel	3.44m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Amara A.	Sacred Heart	3.35m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Ayva R.	St. Basil	3.08m
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> –Isaac P.	Notre Dame	4.18m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Jacob P.	Sacred Heart	3.90m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Davion M.	St. Pius	3.86m
		4 <sup>th</sup> –Blake B.	St. Theresa	3.83m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Jax M.	Holy Family	3.77m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Addison B.	OLOP	4.73m
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Zoe A.	St. Gabriel	3.97m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Cadynce C.	Christ the King	3.96m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Olivia R.	Blessed Sacrament	3.84m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Claire F.	St. Peter	3.82m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Noah E.	Sacred Heart	4.88m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Romulo R.	Holy Cross	4.60m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Jackson S.	St. Gabriel	4.60m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Ben V.	Madonna Della Libera	4.45m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - William T.	OLOP	4.42m

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
Triple	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Amara A.	Sacred Heart	7.20m
Jump	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Maeve E.	Sacred Heart	6.83m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Maddie S.	St. Gabriel	6.79m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Bibi B.	St. Gabriel	6.57m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Ellie G.	Blessed Sacrament	5.69m
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Isaac P.	Notre Dame	8.97m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Xavier N.	OLOP	7.61m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – George P.	St. Leo	7.23m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Jaxon K.	St. Pius	7.00m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Ryan B.	OLOP	6.89m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Giselle E.	St. Basil	8.35m
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Kayla B.	St. Gabriel	7.90m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Brooke-	Our Lady of	7.69m
		Lynn L.	Providence	7.59m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Kennedy S.	Notre Dame	7.51m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Kinga Z.	OLOP	
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – William T.	OLOP	9.49m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Draycen R.	Notre Dame	9.46m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Jackson S.	St. Gabriel	9.20m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Devin R.	St. Leo	8.54m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Simon W.	OLOP	8.42m

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
Standing	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Helena W.	Sacred Heart	1.98m
Broad	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Abby C.	OLOP	1.90m
Jump		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Ayva R.	St. Basil	1.87m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Hailey M.	MDL	1.83m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Evelyn L.	St. Leo	1.70m
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Isaac P.	Notre Dame	2.06m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Blake B.	St. Theresa	1.89m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Connor E.	St. Peter	1.86m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Ethan I.	Sacred Heart	1.82m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Demilade A.	Holy Family	1.76m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Avery S.	St. Gabriel	1.91m
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Olivia R.	Blessed Sacrament	1.89m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Katherine O.	Sacred Heart	1.88m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Sophia H.	St. Leo	1.81m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Elizabeth R.	Notre Dame	1.75m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Luca R.	OLOP	2.78m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Jerimiah M.	Sacred Heart	2.27m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Gabriel I.	St. Gabriel	2.25m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Zogie A.	St. Basil	2.14m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Hunter V.	Blessed Sacrament	2.08m

Event	Division	Athlete	School	Results
Shot	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Moloya D.	Holy Cross	6.80m
Put	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Avaia C.	Blessed Sacrament	6.50m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Eberechukwu E.	Sacred Heart	6.30m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Melody M.	St. Leo	5.90m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Vanessa E-I.	Resurrection	5.90m
	Junior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Noah H.	Blessed Sacrament	9.04m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Edmond T.	St. Peter	8.80m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Giacomo S-G.	OLOP	8.59m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Daniel Y.	St. Basil	8.23m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Jayden C-W.	OLOP	8.09m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Olivia M.	Holy Family	9.05m
	Girls	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Makenna M.	Resurrection	8.79m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Mady M.	Notre Dame	8.40m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – RJ T.	OLOP	8.28m
		5 <sup>th</sup> – Charlotte G.	St. Gabriel	8.18m
	Senior	1 <sup>st</sup> – Keyden R.	St. Gabriel	11.50m
	Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Paul B.	St. Gabriel	11.30m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Cash T.	MDL	10.90m
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Habeeb A	Sacred Heart	10.90m
		4 <sup>th</sup> – Adam M.	St. Theresa	10.50m
		5 <sup>th</sup> - Zach B.	OLOP	10.40m

Event	Athlete	School	Total Points
Girls	1 <sup>st</sup> - Emma F.	St. Peter	1109
Pentathlon	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Mia P.	St. Leo	1029
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – Tiziene R.	Sacred Heart	885

Event	Athlete	School	Total Points
Boys	1 <sup>st</sup> – Logan H.	St. Theresa	1468
Pentathlon	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Jaxen E.	Notre Dame	1374
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – Lucas S.	Resurrection	1373

Event	Relay Team	Time
Relay	1 <sup>st</sup> – St. Basil	56.06
	2 <sup>nd</sup> – Our Lady of Providence	57.22
	3 <sup>rd</sup> – Sacred Heart	57.82
	4 <sup>th</sup> – St. Pius	58.19
	5 <sup>th</sup> – Madonna Della Libera	1.00.26

Overall	Division	Athlete	School
Awards	Junior Girls	1 <sup>st</sup> – Edith E.	Sacred Heart
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Lolola S.	Sacred Heart
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Emma M.	Sacred Heart
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Helena W.	Sacred Heart
	Junior Boys	1 <sup>st</sup> – Isaac P.	Notre Dame
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Davion M.	St. Pius
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Luke T.	Our Lady of Providence
	Senior Girls	1 <sup>st</sup> – Addison P.	Our Lady of Providence
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Kennedy S.	Notre Dame
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – Billie W.	St. Leo
	Senior Boys	1 <sup>st</sup> – Noah E.	Sacred Heart
		2 <sup>nd</sup> – Alex P.	Sacred Heart
		3 <sup>rd</sup> – William T.	Our Lady of Providence